R. DUANE FRIZELL, ESQ.

Nevada Bar No. 9807

CALLISTER & FRIZELL

8275 S. Eastern Ave., Ste. 200 Las Vegas, Nevada 89123 Telephone (702) 657-6000 Facsimile (702) 657-0065 dfrizell@callisterfrizell.com Attorneys for Appellant

Electronically Filed May 21 2014 04:12 p.m. Tracie K. Lindeman Clerk of Supreme Court

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

IN THE MATTER OF: ESTATE OF LEROY G. BLACK, DECEASED,) SUPREME COURT NO. 63960
WILLIAM FINK A/K/A BILL FINK, Appellant,) District Case No. P074745
VS.)
PHILLIP MARKOWITZ AS EXECUTOR)
OF THE ESTATE OF LEROY G. BLACK,)
Respondent.)

REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

TO:

Transcript Video Service, Court Reporter, Probate Commissioner

Kerry Esparza, Court Reporter, Department 26

Appellant requests preparation of a transcript of the proceedings before the

District Court, as follows:

Judge(s) or officer(s) hearing the proceeding(s):

Honorable Wesley Yamashita

Probate Commissioner
Petition/Counter-Petition

(Hearing 2/8/2013)

///

Honorable Gloria Sturman District Judge Objection to Report and Recommendation (Hearing 7/9/2013)

Date(s) of proceeding(s):

Petition (2/8/2013):

Petition to Enlarge Time Pursuant to

NRCP 6(b)

-and-

1.

Counter-Petition to Dismiss Will Contest, or, in

the Alternative, to Require a More Definite

Statement Pursuant to NRCP 12(e)

2. <u>Objection (7/9/2013)</u>:

Objection to Report and Recommendation

Portions of the transcript requested:

Please provide the complete transcripts.

Number of copies required:

Two (2) copies are requested.

DATED this 2 day of May 2014.

Respectfully submitted,

CALLISTER & FRIZELL

8275 S. Eastern Ave., Ste. 200

Las Vegas, Nevada 89123

Telephone: (702) 657-6000

Facsimile: (702) 657-0065

By:

R. DŰANE FRIZELL, ESQ.

Nevada Bar No. 9807

JONATHAN C. CALLISTER, ESQ.

Nevada Bar No. 8011 Attorneys for Appellant

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that on this 2 day of May 2014, I ordered the transcripts from the court reporter(s) named above, am waiting for information regarding the required deposit(s), and will pay such deposits upon receipt of such information.

By:

R. DUANÉ FRIZELL, ESQ.

Nevada Bar No. 9807

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I certify that I am an employee of CALLISTER & FRIZELL, and that on this 2 of May 2014, I caused the foregoing *REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS* to be served by depositing a true and correct copy of the same (together with any and all exhibits and attachments) with the United States Postal Service, with first-class postage prepaid and addressed to the following:

Jonathan W. Barlow, Esq. Jordan M. Flake, Esq. BARLOW FLAKE & RICHARDS 50 S. Stephanie st., Ste 101 Henderson, Nevada 89012 Attorneys for the Estate

Rose Markowitz 2201 Hercules Dr. Los Angeles, CA 90046

Michael A. Olsen, Esq. Thomas R. Grover, Esq. GOODSELL & OLSEN, LLP 10155 W. Twain Ave., Suite 100 Las Vegas, NV 89147

M. Nelson Segel, Esq.
M. Nelson Segel, CHTD.
624 S. Ninth Street
Las Vegas, NV 89101
Appellate Settlement Judge

Kerry Esparza
Court Reporter, Department 26
REGIONAL JUSTICE CENTER
200 Lewis Ave.
Las Vegas, NV 89155

Transcript Video Services
Court Reporter, Probate Commissioner
FAMILY COURTS & SERVICES CENTER
601 N. Pecos Rd.
Las Vegas, NV 89101

An Employee of CALLISTER & FRIZELL

Send Result Report



MFP KW-4050

Firmware Version 2GR_2000.035.002 2010.07.23

Job No.

: 061045

Total Time

: 0°02'29"

Page

: 002

Completed

Document: doc20140521153648

JONATHAN C, CALLISTER*

'LLM in Tax Law
)callister@callisterfrizel3.com



R. DUANE FRIZELL**

" ticensed in NV, NM &TX

dfrizeli@callisterfrizeli.com

8275 S. EASTERN AVE. SUITE 200 LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89123 TELEPHONE (702) 657-6000 FACSIMILE (702) 657-0065 www.callisterfrizell.com

FAX COVER SHEET

Date:

May 21, 2014

No. Pages:

(including cover sheet)

2

To:

Transcript Video Services

Fax No.:

702-455-2352

From:

Grace Simpson, Paralegal to Duane Frizell, Esq.

D.

Estate of Laroy Rlack D. 074745 E

No.	Date and Time	Destination	Times	Туре	Result	Resolution / ECM
001	05/21/2014 15:37	4552352	0°02'29"	FAX	ОК	200x400 Sup Fine / Off

JONATHAN C. CALLISTER*

*LLM in Tax Law

JCallister@callisterfrizell.com



R. DUANE FRIZELL**
"Licensed In NV, NM &TX

dfrizeli@callisterfrizeti.com

8275 S. EASTERN AVE. SUITE 200 LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89123 TELEPHONE (702) 657-6000 FACSIMILE (702) 657-0D65 www.callisterfrizell.com

FAX COVER SHEET

Date:

May 21, 2014

No. Pages:

(including cover sheet)

2

To:

Transcript Video Services

Fax No.:

702-455-2352

From:

Grace Simpson, Paralegal to Duane Frizell, Esq.

Re:

Estate of Leroy Black, P-074745-E

File No.:

Message:

See attached Transcript request form, thank you!

Grace Simpson, Paralegal to R. Duane Frizell, Esq. CALLISTER & FRIZELL gsimpson@callisterfrizell.com

REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT ESTIMATE Today's Date 5-21-14 Requests for all JUVENILE transcripts require an EX-PARTE MOTION form that has been signed by the departmental Judge and filed at the Clerk's Serve a copy on the Transcript Video Service office. Entire Transcript Partial Transcript _____ (Start time: _____ Stop Time: _____) * Please list any additional partial times on the reverse of this sheet and note it here. or *Appeal to the Supreme Court? Yes Personal Use *Supreme Court Case Number 63960 *Are child custody issues involved in this appeal? **NOTE:** This form does **NOT** replace the *Formal Request For Transcript* per NRAP 9. To meet time constraints, Transcript Video Services must be served a copy of the *Formal Request For Transcript* that has been **FILED** by the Supreme Court promptly. * Per NRAP 9(b)(1)- Appellant shall furnish counsel for each party appearing separately a copy of the transcript. Any costs associated with the preparation and delivery of the transcript shall be paid initially by the appellant, unless otherwise ordered. Number of copies you are ordering: (\$3.55 per page, per NRS. 3.370 - 1 copy and 1 original) (\$4.10 per page, per NRS. 3.370 - 2 copies and 1 original) (\$4.65 per page, per NRS. 3.370 - 3 copies and 1 original) - All originals are placed in the case file; all copies to ordering party. Date(s) of Hearing(s) Feb 8 2013, Case Name: Estate of Leroy Black vs NA Commissionen Transcript Video Services makes every effort to produce transcripts in an expedient manner. However, due to the volume of requests received, there may be a delay in processing your request. TRANSCRIPT(S) NEEDED BY DATE OF: June 6 2014 NAME (Please write legibly): R. Duane Frizell ADDRESS: 8275 S. Eastern Ave Ste 200 CITY/STATE: LOS VEGOS NV ZIP: 89123 PHONE: 702-657-6000 FAX: 657-0065

This is only an estimate. Upon completion of transcript(s), a balance may be due or you may receive a partial refund of your deposit. Eighth Judicial District Court - Family Division - Transcript Video Services Phone 702.455.4977 Facsimile 702.455,2352

SIGNATURE: //

Send Result Report



Firmware Version 2GR_2000.035.002 2010.07.23

Job No.

: 061041

Total Time

: 0°02'17"

Page

: 002

Completed

Document: doc20140521152656

JONATHAN C. CALLISTER*

| callister@calfisterfrizell.com



R. DUANE FRIZELL**

" Licensed in NV, NM &TX

dfrizell@callisterfrizell.com

8275 S. EASTERN AVE. SUITE 200 LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89123 TELEPHONE (702) 657-6000 FACSIMILE (702) 657-0065 www.callisterfrizeil.com

FAX COVER SHEET

Date:

May 21, 2014

No. Pages:

(including cover sheet)

1

To:

Fax No.:

Department 26, Kerry Esparza, Court Reporter

702-366-1399

From:

Grace Simpson, Paralegal to Duane Frizell, Esq.

Estate of Largy Plack D. 074745 E

No.	Date and Time	Destination	Times	Туре	Result	Resolution / ECM
001	05/21/2014 15:27	3661399	0°02'17*	FAX	ОК	200x400 Sup Fine / Off

JONATHAN C. CALLISTER*

*LLM in Tax Law

]callister@callisterfftizell.com



R. DUANE FRIZELL**

"Licensed in NV, NM &TX

dfrizell@callisterfrizell.com

8275 S. EASTERN AVE. SUITE 200 LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89123 TELEPHONE (702) 657-6000 FACSIMILE (702) 657-0065 WWW.callisterfrizell.com

FAX COVER SHEET

Date:

May 21, 2014

No. Pages:

1

(including cover sheet)

To:

Department 26, Kerry Esparza, Court Reporter

Fax No.:

702-366-1399

From:

Grace Simpson, Paralegal to Duane Frizell, Esq.

Re:

Estate of Leroy Black, P-074745-E

File No.:

Message:

See attached Transcript request form, thank you!

Grace Simpson, Paralegal to R. Duane Frizell, Esq. CALLISTER & FRIZELL gsimpson@callisterfrizell.com



FOR OFF	ICE USE ONLY
RECEIVED:	
	ed a second
FILED:	
PAGES:	
BILLED:	
COMMENTS) <u>.</u>

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

Gloria J. Sturman DISTRICT COURT JUDGE

REGIONAL JUSTICE CENTER 200 LEWIS AVENUE LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89155 (702) 671-0880 office

DEPARTMENT XXVI Kerry Esparza – Court Recorder Esparzak@clarkcountycourts.us

TRANSCRIPT/CD ORDER FORM

DATE OF REQUEST 5-21-14 CASE NO: P-12-074745-E DATE OF HEARING Jul 9 2013
NAME OF CASE: Estate of Leroy Black
PLEASE CHECK REQUEST(S):CD (\$25) _X Transcript Would you like transcript e-mailed to you after it's paid?Yes _X No If yes, e-mail address:
(Various costs of transcripts per statute: \$7.50 within 24 hrs; \$5.62 within 48 hrs; \$4.68 within 4 days; and \$3.55 more than 4 days)
*DEADLINE FOR TRANSCRIPT: June 6 2014
NAME OF ATTORNEY: R. Duane Frzell
*Please be advised that 30 days is allowed to complete all transcripts. If you wish to have it completed by a certain date, we will try to

accommodate your request. Thank you.